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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8863961

8881729

8902907

8903225

8904474

8906042

8906044

8913098

8913137

8913334

8914110

8914330

Case

SINGH, SUKHBIR

KOCABIYIK, CAN

ABDOLLAH POOR, HANIEH

LEE, MICHAEL TROY

SUTHERLAND, JAMES DEAN

TRENHOLM, LIAM JOSEPH

MACDONALD, CHRISTOPHER DUNCAN

OSBOURNE, JONATHAN JAMES

SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY

RYAN, KIRK DOUGLAS

VOICU, GABRIEL SANDU

HARMANPREET SINGH, NONE

Name

1012827-1

1016313-1

1019138-1

186367-3

11145-11

963833-7

781931-3

676103-3

1021759-1

62986-6

333096-13

1007577-2

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 120(4)

VIR 26(1)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 28, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

15-MAY-2025 15:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8907769

8803446

8867601

8868092

8870442

8883447

8889420

8894288

8898524

8906025

8907503

8908324

8911468

Case

BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON

HIRTLE, AARON NEIL

TURPLE, MORGAN AMBER

SILUMOJU, SANJAY

ANSHDEEP SINGH, NONE

WILSON, BRUCE ADDISON

DEMMINGS, AIDAN ERIC

KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN

ABDELRAHMAN, HANI

AMBWANI, GEETA

OGUNGBOLA, JOEL LOLADE

BHEBHE, MOREBLESSING GRACE

MERRY, FRANKLIN

Name

876068-7

870828-2

923614-2

1009907-1

1004830-2

46003-5

1015225-1

908655-4

789179-9

1017211-1

1019105-1

1020871-1

757507-3

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(G)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

HDBC 26(M)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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