Ref: scheduled\_cases

Halifax Provincial Court

Cases Scheduled For May 28, 2025
In Halifax Night Court 2

15-MAY-2025 15:25
Page 1 of 1

## **ADULT**

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8863961	SINGH, SUKHBIR	1012827-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881729	KOCABIYIK, CAN	1016313-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902907	ABDOLLAH POOR, HANIEH	1019138-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903225	LEE, MICHAEL TROY	186367-3	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904474	SUTHERLAND, JAMES DEAN	11145-11	VIR 26(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906042	TRENHOLM, LIAM JOSEPH	963833-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906044	MACDONALD, CHRISTOPHER DUNCAN	781931-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913098	OSBOURNE, JONATHAN JAMES	676103-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8913137	SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY	1021759-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8913334	RYAN, KIRK DOUGLAS	62986-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8914110	VOICU, GABRIEL SANDU	333096-13	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8914330	HARMANPREET SINGH, NONE	1007577-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 15-MAY-2025 15:26

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 28, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

## **ADULT**

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8907769	BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON	876068-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8803446	HIRTLE, AARON NEIL	870828-2	MVA 143(1)(G)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8867601	TURPLE, MORGAN AMBER	923614-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868092	SILUMOJU, SANJAY	1009907-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870442	ANSHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1004830-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8883447	WILSON, BRUCE ADDISON	46003-5	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889420	DEMMINGS, AIDAN ERIC	1015225-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894288	KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN	908655-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898524	ABDELRAHMAN, HANI	789179-9	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906025	AMBWANI, GEETA	1017211-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8907503	OGUNGBOLA, JOEL LOLADE	1019105-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8908324	BHEBHE, MOREBLESSING GRACE	1020871-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8911468	MERRY, FRANKLIN	757507-3	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	